Irrevocable Assignment of Broker Commissions on Fixed Products



Securian Life Insurance Company • Minnesota Life Insurance Company 400 Robert Street North, St. Paul, MN 55101-2098

This Irrevocable Assignment of Broker Commissions on Fixed Products ("Assignment") may only be effective on a future date approved by the Company ("Effective Date"). The Assignment shall continue in force until Minnesota Life Insurance Company or Securian Life Insurance Company (collectively "the Company"): (1) receives written notice of its termination from Assignor; or (2) terminates Assignor's Fixed Product Broker Agreement with the Company (the "Termination Date").

For fixed contracts or policies that are issued after the Effective Date, but prior to the Termination Date, the individual broker named in the signature section below, for value received, hereby irrevocably assigns to:

Name of assignee	TIN (tax identification number)
Mailing address (city, state, zip code)	I
Name of principal of assignee	SSN (of principal)
Email address of principal of assignee	

any and all commissions now due Assignor or hereafter to become due under the terms and provisions of Assignor's Fixed Product Broker Agreement with the Company, all supplements and amendments, if any (hereinafter the "Contract").

Payment of said commission to the Assignee shall discharge the Company from all liability to the Assignor for the payment of such commissions to the same extent as if payment had been made directly to the Assignor. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignee holds all applicable licenses necessary to receive such compensation. Assignor agrees to indemnify and hold the Company harmless from any and all liability the Company may incur because of this Assignment.

Assignor understands that the Company shall not be held to waive its rights to offset, at any time, against any amounts due under the Contract, the amount of any debts owed by Assignor to the Company, irrespective of when such debts are incurred; nor shall the Company be held to waive any claims which it may otherwise have under the Contract or at law.

Termination of this irrevocable Assignment shall only apply prospectively; this means that upon termination of this irrevocable Assignment, commissions shall continue to be paid to the Assignee for fixed contracts or policies issued after the Effective Date and prior to the Termination Date, but for fixed contracts or policies issued after the Termination Date, this Assignment shall not apply.

Broker's name (printed)		
Broker's signature		
X		
Broker's code with Company		
Date of request		

Securian Financial is the marketing name for Securian Life Insurance Company and Minnesota Life Insurance Company. Insurance products are issued by Minnesota Life Insurance Company or Securian Life Insurance Company, a New York authorized insurer. Minnesota Life is not an authorized New York insurer and does not do insurance business in New York. Both companies are headquartered in Saint Paul, MN. Product availability and features may vary by state. Each insurer is solely responsible for the financial obligations under the policies or contracts it issues.



F84020 Rev 1-2019